
SEP. 8.2006 2:20PM NO.666

Institute qfPhysiCSPUBf,ISHING
ISK'"WI. I'IIILA"' "." \~LI"'I'H ~...JlI;"';"~'I"'" JI.["'''''I~ hWN', T'I~~~'

California.Digita! Library
University of California
415 201!,Street, 4'~Roor
Oakland, CA 94612
USA 1611 Augmt 2004

.
Consortium Agreement

We refer I'cJthe ConKittia Agrccment between the Resents of the Univ~1'Sityof Calif()rni~ Ilnd
lOP Publishing Limited of 1 November 1999 varied by letters on 13 Febcu:D.tY2002 and 1B
November 2003, and va.riedby agreement an 2~ Seprembet 2003 (together "the Agreemenr"l.

Wc set out below certain furthcr variation5 to the Agreern~nt. If YOllaGreeto such variaticns
please sign and date the duplicate copy of mw letter and return ir to De.'!mond Reaney at the
addre$S given below.

1. Commencement

The vatiarion&set out in this tetter will take~ftc~tfrom1Janl1uy2005.

2. C13~8c2.1Primcopies
The following ~ha!lb~ substituted for Clause2.1: "For tbe duration of the Licence Period
(as defined in Cl:au~c SI lOP.P will provIde to the Consordum (at tbe site de5igmucd Ear this
purpose by the Consorrium) one complete pnnt cOPf (wLerc pr.int exists) of each issue of
the Publications. A1J.y Licenseewhich currently subsc:ribl1.sto a Publication and currently
rtJc~ives it in print whi/;h wisbes tc condnne to receive ir in print will cantlnu!! to receive it
in print for no additional cost provided !1!!que5mfor such copies are msde direct to lOP Inc
in Philadelphia and not through II seril1!s agent."

3. LicencePeriod
ctau~e 5 shalf be varied by the substitution of 2007 in place Qf 2.00S.

4. Clawe 6.3
Tile following $ha11be substituted for dause 6,3; "The Annual LicenceFee:will be 3 sum
- - - - - -- - ;thcJ3a~ Price being aJ SI:tOUtin 5chedulc2)andsubject

to any price hx:rca5c:1 or 31~rationB as set ont in this Agreement. The :!.greed redUCtion for
Riverside wiJJ bea.ppl1edto the Base Price I:alculadon as shown in Schedule 2."

j. Clause6.4
, Chluse 6.4 shall be am~de.d 6\IChthat - to th~ AnnLlalLicenceFee will nQtt')«;ccd

_in 1005and. in both of 2006Bod2007.

6. C!aus<!6.5

() ~
INIT:II"{JJII~ r"OI'J.~ '-::'~-="

1II''''_UillIIoILo n..,.-..-
'_'~~Cr""'_"-"'.YI.~-~II>orUl<l._""'~""'''''''''l!I!j"" "'i"'"

-
11d-



SEP. 8.2006 2:20PM

The foUowilj.gshall bl! substituted a6 a new clause 6.5 in place of clauses 6.S and 6.6: "Any
Licensee which currel\dy does not sub~ribc to and reaeive BPublicatioo in priot may order
it in print at = of IOPP's full rate list pri<:1!provided such orders are made direct tQlOP
Ine in Philadelphia and nat throuSb a serials aBent.n

7. Clause 6.7.:&
The fonowing shall be substiroted fo.rdllu5C!6.7.2: "c~pt whilst the publication is
available free of dts.~gel at 1l=a~ttWOLicensta subscripc to the primed form of tht' ~

publicationatthefull'- - ~pri~8iiiJI>:"" 01( WC:CV'$4\'Itot~i!1 ~""'~ wt\
8. Clause.6.8 -pY'\"C:C,'
The following shall be substitued fot dRUse6.8: "The Consortiwn may add new Licensees
to this Agreement a.ndon addidon ot such new Ucensees Schedules 1 and 2 will be deemed
amendedaccordingly.TheBa~ePriceand theAnnaalUeen~ Feewillbe amendedto
reflect any IOPP publications subscribed to by such neVILicensees.

9. Schedule2 ThePublications
Tlte parries agn:c to 5ubstirute the Scbcd\.lt~attached tv this letter in place o( S~hetME2
auached to the letter of 1&NOven1bet2003.

An other term; of the Ai;rccmc:ntshall remabl in full fot" and dtcct.

Pleare indi~te you.r acceptance of agreement to the terms of thir lenet by sit;ning, dating
and retur,lingtheduplica.teguJ, ~

i

Signed b~~
Date.1.V?.c..t:!1Ji.%.~?:.

.Fo~ and I,1nbehalf of lOP Publishing Limited
~~

~

~r andon behillfof meRegentsof tbe

'P':-r 'q

5igaedby
Universlqfof Califotnia '-'

D~~..~
'"

page2 of 2

NO.666 -
/;Z~ d-

~rO'i~
M




